

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2008  
CRLMP.NO(s). 20121

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2008 in CRLA No.2099/2001 of the  
HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

S.S.BEDI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 18/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as well as on the  
application for condonation of delay.

Let the petitioner be released on ad-interim bail to the  
satisfaction of the Trial Court, having regard to the fact that alleged  
incident is said to have taken place in 1980.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master